%)’ ORWELL

NATL/IRAL GAS 407,

8500 Station Street = Suite 100
Mentor Ohio 44060
440-974-3770

Fax = 440-205-8528

January 31, 2013

Betty McCauley, Secretary

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
11" Floor

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 12-1792-GA-AIS In the Matter of the Joint Application of
Brainard Gas Corporation, Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation, and
Orwell Natural Gas Company for Approval of Long-Term Financing
Arrangements

Dear Secretary McCauley:

On March 30, 2011 the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio entered its Finding and Order approving
the Joint Application of Brainard Gas Corporation (“Brainard”), Northeast Ohio Natural Gas
Corporation ("NEONG”) and Orwell Natural Gas Company (*ONG”) to issue a Senior Secured Note
as joint and several obligors to Sun Life Assurance Company for a term loan of up to $15,334,000.
On Sept. 25, 2012, the company received Commission approval to enter into an Omnibus
Amendment to the aforementioned note agreement, and issue new Senior Secured Notes to Sun Life
in an aggregate amount of $2,989,552. Under the terms of the Omnibus Amendment, the company
was ordered to file a written report, no later than Jan. 31, 2013, that details the use of the loan
proceeds for their 2012 capital expenditures.

As President of these Companies, | now submit the 2012 Capital Expenditures Report in compliance
with that requirement. Attached hereto are schedules reflecting that the proceeds of the authorized
notes have been employed to fund capital expenditures of Orwell during the reporting period in the
amount of $1,917,870, NEONG for $1,596,822, and Brainard $214,194.

Very truly

Brainard (Gas Corporation
Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation
Orwell Natural Gas Company



ZZR'SHE LS ¥19°866% 9660013 0ELZELS 990°07 13 000'gg2$  SrE'Ged (goz$) 292°2F% EEEGE] LeZ'ovs 90£'69% 16860LE SUORIPPY Q3N ZLOZ [BI0L
[475: T £LZ°1ES$ . 995'28% PEOLPS 990°0rLS 0008228 Svz'sed (£02%) L9eTrS 80L'0g$ 9LL'PrS L8L'GLS 918°20L8 dImD uBnoayy suomppy |2j0 L
{(gesegs) (gzgog} (gee'gs)  (GIEGiL) (78E'8E) (L06'ee) ~ {Lilow) (rs¥e0l)  (og8'Lg) (ceg'op) (L6'e9) [CZ )] (zsz'og) UQISNAISUOD JO PIY UI SUORNTHILGY
l¥Z'ZB0TS Ora'i9e$  Sze'8gld  0S8'SSL$ CS¥'86LE  L0B'LBTS  £TOTHLS 162’8018 £T2T'F6% 008'9.$ ¥65'80L%  ©19'c53 880 LS 100000201 $93JB0.d Ul HIOAA UORINSUOD
55216014 U] JIOAN LORONIISUOD
011°8ETS LOF° 288 g8c'sld 969°L6% 08 0% 0% 0$ 08 0S¥ 15-8%: 525'28% 9.0'28 2Ag U] Jue|d o3 ARos8diq SUCIPRY |20,
000'LY 000°Ly 0086E0L0L ‘dinb3 Jemod usg eld
1ve'ee Rerdierad 0561 cog'e osk'e 516'L 940 00¥6E0.L01 8|00, usD wejd
8924518 86E'818  ope'les 525'e5% 00Z6£0L0L  dinb3 swsuel] ussH weld
1921A198 Ul JUeld
sSuonIppY suonippy | suomppy | suomippy | suonippy { suciippy | suoppy | suonippy | suonippy | suonippy | suonippy | SUOIMPPY | SUCIHPPY { #IJuUnoddy uondlosag
JEDA [BJO1 v8Qg AON PO weg fny nr unp Aew Jdy JEN [+:F| uepr

ZL/LE/ZL POpUd SYJUON 2] 9Y) 104

SUOIIPPY J88SY paxid
seo [eInjeN OlYQ }SeayjioN



Nif ELE'LE geciizes ZLEL0LS GERFZLE 0LgZes  EB'LILS LPLIEELS 019728 LI0°991%  LLL'PLLS z9z'882¢  £0Z°6.% L59'E0ZS SUOHIPPY |[3MI0 Z10Z €101
699°6L2°18 £15'50£% g10°66% 20 9LLS 0LS298  #0B'ZELS FELCELS 008288 6£8'COL$  8EF'OOLS £eoeles  lee'els F05691% dIMo uBnoiy) suonippy jejoL
(BEE 7Y) £r¥0's} {oco'y) (gzr'el) {0ss's) (0gZ') (cz8) ] (ige {g6578) LOJjonAsue) Jo ply U sUoRNquiuo
200'¥22'L$ 2192088 SL0'S0LS £E8'62L3 082'048  ¥5L'iSLS geL'eELS 008'28% ¥o.'7al$  ge7'99LE £59'8/28  8IS'FLS 660'6LLE sgaiBold U] SIoAA Ueionljsuog
:s5a1B0.4 Ul }IOAA UORONIISUCH
L0Z'geLs 58.°128 ogP'zS 18¥°8% 03 0£0'6E$ £5 EL81E 6¢Z'28 629°L% 609°0LS SL668 LrLvEs 9AS U] JuRld 0} AgDaI] SUCHIPPY |01
PLG'ET alelc)=)8 rig'e COS6E0LOL db3 Jamod UsS el
219'08 Z0L'L 11562 0026£0L0) 'db3 swisues, ueg jueid
089'r 0£9'y ZOLBEOLOL  Juswdinbz ey 1S WEld
9sr'z 9EP'E 101620104 s:andwos use juely
L8 L84 00LBE0LOL  SINHUWINZ S0 USS B
6/9'L 619°L 00L8E0L0L sijE 181Q Weld
z8i'vl 008'2 iB0'S LLE rig'G 0008E0L0 S0IMSS 18I0 JUE|d
985's 596'L 0Er'E L2l'y 00880101 usnels ‘Bay Jsean ueld
P9Z'er 086 ceo'ss £ BEZ'Z A {0081} 00SZE0L0L sulery 1sId Welg
00518 005°Lg 007ZE0LOL  SIYBR] pueT/pue isig Ud
199IAJE Ul JUE|d
SUCBIPPY suoplppy | suomppy | suciippy | suomppy | suomppy | suomppy | suomppy | suomppy | suomppy | suonippy | suonippy | suomippy | #3uncioy uonduaseq
Jea) |ejoL Bt-Te} AON 120 wlag Bny me unp Aew achy Aejy qad uep

ZL/LE/ZL PAPUT SWUOIN Z| oY} 4o
SUORIPPY JossY paxid

SED) |BINJeN [|2MIQD




SER'ZLEE  VPG'EFES  Z00'SZES  BCUWEFS  FZOTOTS O0BZEORE  fBFICZS  LZM'oSd ZES'0LES  wIOTIES S9Z'EVES S08'LFLS BOS'ELES Y T IIMEO aNY 'SYE OlHO
ISWHHLHON 'GHYNIYEE OINIENDD
PRL LTS 0Ks'zes SEE'CTS CLL90LS arrs Srees 00S'8% {ogz‘6zs) 280'28 O¥YEFS TLLELS {c068) azLs SUORIRPY PLRUIBIE 2102 [e10L
PEL'viES 0E5'ZZS GE5'CZS £LL'98L8 arvs SreEd 005'8% {0gz'6zZ$) 180'28 0rE'rs ziteLs (c068) 9ZLS diftD yBnoayy suciuppy [ejoL
{o000e9) {000'0%) avID
v6lirres 0Lszes §£8'22S £LL99LS grrs SYE'ES 005'8% 028 180'2$ OvE'vS (AT RAR (e0s9) 9Z18 L0C00CL0L dIMD
155045044 UL YO UCIIINAISUOD
05 0% 0s 05 0%
0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 03 0% 0% 0% OAS U] Jue[d 0} Ajd2u1Q SUCIHPPY (101
001850101 SIDBN 18I JuBld
Q008504101 S30IMBS 1810 JUBlA
00880101 sl 18I Jueid
1931AI9G Ul Jue|d
suouppy A | suomppy | suopippy | suopippy | suomppy | suomppy | suopippy | suopippy | suomppy | suolppy | suomppy | suopippy | suonippy | #iunoasy uoplasag
[eoL 28q AON 100 ydag By ne unp Aey idy aepy qed uep

cLILE/TL POpUT SYJUOIN Z| dY) 104

SUCHIPPY JossY pox|d
uopeiodion seg pieuleig




This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

1/31/2013 4:54:13 PM

Case No(s). 12-1792-GA-AIS

Summary: Report 2012 Capital Expenditures Report electronically filed by Mark Yurick on
behalf of Brainard Gas Corporation and Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation and Orwell
Natural Gas Company



